OP \$40.00 3729520

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM552311 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name and Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 006806 Frame 0314. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Euroflex S.R.L.		11/25/2019	Corporation: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plastecs srl
Street Address:	Via Dei Colli 59
City:	Susegana (TV)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	31058
Entity Type:	Corporation: ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3729520	EUROFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7039917071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037408322

Email: trademark@maierandmaier.com

Correspondent Name: Maier & Maier PLLC
Address Line 1: 345 South Patrick St.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13550002TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Maier & Maier, PLLC
Address Line 1: 345 South Patrick St.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Maier	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Maier/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0668

Total Attachments: 4 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Original Coversheet#page1.tif source=Original Coversheet#page2.tif

source=Original Coversheet#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made between Euroflex S.R.L. in liquidation, a corporation of Italy ("Assignor"), with its principal place of business at Via dei Colli 153, 31058 Susegana (TV), Italy and Plastecs srl ("Assignee"), a corporation of Italy, having a principal place of business at Via Dei Colli 59, 31058 Susegana (TV), Italy.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 3,729,520 for the mark EUROFLEX & Design, registered on December 22, 2009 ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights, title and interest associated with the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest, in and to the aforesaid Trademark, including any causes in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

Assignee hereby accepts the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of the Trademark and the associated goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor retains no ownership rights in the Trademark transferred to Assignee by this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor represents that the person executing this assignment has the authority to execute it and has executed this document on the date indicated.

	-		0		
Signed at	likub	this	25	day of November.	. 2019.
Cignes or		 	***************************************		\$ 1. sec. 1861

Euroflex S.R.L. in liquidation

By: The BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE

Name: FAVA DVNARTA

Title: (100) For a

TRADEMARK REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM551454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Euroflex S.R.L.		11/25/2019	Corporation: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Italy and Plastecs srl
Street Address:	Via Dei Colli 59
City:	Susegana
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	31058
Entity Type:	Corporation: ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3729520	EUROFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7039917071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7037408322 Phone:

Email: trademark@maierandmaier.com

Maier & Maier PLLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 345 South Patrick St.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13550002TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Maier & Maier, PLLC Name: Address Line 1: 345 South Patrick St.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Maier	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Maier/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2019

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0674 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006800 FRAME: 0672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made between Euroflex S.R.L. in liquidation, a corporation of Italy ("Assignor"), with its principal place of business at Via dei Colli 153, 31058 Susegana (TV), Italy and Plastecs srl ("Assignee"), a corporation of Italy, having a principal place of business at Via Dei Colli 59, 31058 Susegana (TV), Italy.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 3,729,520 for the mark EUROFLEX & Design, registered on December 22, 2009 ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights, title and interest associated with the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest, in and to the aforesaid Trademark, including any causes in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

Assignee hereby accepts the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of the Trademark and the associated goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor retains no ownership rights in the Trademark transferred to Assignee by this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor represents that the person executing this assignment has the authority to execute it and has executed this document on the date indicated.

	-		0		
Signed at	likub	this	25	day of November.	. 2019.
Cignes or		 	***************************************		\$ 1. sec. 1861

Euroflex S.R.L. in liquidation

By: The BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE

Name: FAVA DYNARIO

Title: How Fara

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006800 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 12/08/2019